## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3399109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. SCHUMAN	09/17/2002
KATIE SHEA GAGNON	09/23/2002
ROBERT STEPHEN POTTER	10/09/2002
ROGER WILLIAM LATTERELL	10/08/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J. M. HUBER CORPORATION
Street Address:	333 THORNALL STREET
City:	EDISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837-2220

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14719160

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7709842300

Email:patent@gardnergroff.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN W. GREENWALD

Address Line 1: 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3H07.1-174 - 01-448-US-F
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. GREENWALD
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Greenwald/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=06\_AssignmentToJMHuber#page1.tif source=06\_AssignmentToJMHuber#page2.tif

PATENT 503352488 REEL: 035924 FRAME: 0693

source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page3.tif	
source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page4.tif	
source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page5.tif	
source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page6.tif	
source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page7.tif	
source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page8.tif	
source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page9.tif	
source=06_AssignmentToJMHuber#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035924 FRAME: 0694

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Thomas L. Schuman of Jefferson, Georgia US, Katie Shea Gagnon of State College, Pennsylvania, Robert Stephen Potter of Winston-Salem, North Carolina, US, and Roger William Latterell of Huntersville, North Carolina, US. hereinafter referred to as "applicants", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Boards Comprising an Array of Marks to Facilitate Attachment

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 30, 2001 as United States Application Number No. 10/012,918;

WHEREAS, J. M. Huber Corporation of Edison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837-2220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in any patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all application and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said assignee, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Page 1 of 3

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that to the best of our knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by us is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Executed this 17th day of	September, 2002	11156
		Thomas L. Schuman
STATE OF George	<u>/}4</u> ) ) SS:	
STATE OF <u>Georg</u> COUNTY OF <u>Conu</u>	) SS: )	
Thomas L. Schuman, to	me known to be the persor	, 2002, before me personally appeared named in and who executed the above
set forth.	aged to me that he executed t	the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public, Oconee County, Ga. My Comm. Expires April 28, 2006	XITA Larraini Brancin Notary Public
SEAL		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Executed this day of	, 2002	
		Katie Shea Gagnon
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	) SS: )	
Katie Shea, to me known	to be the person named in ar	, 2002, before me personally appeared and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.
0-11	•	Notary Public
SFAI		

Executed this day of, 2002	
	Robert Stephen Potter
STATE OF) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	on named in and who executed the above
	Notary Public
SEAL	
Executed this day of, 2002	
	Roger William Latterell
STATE OF) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of Roger William Latterell, to me known to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executherein set forth.	on named in and who executed the above
	Network Dublic
SEAL	Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Thomas L. Schuman of Jefferson, Georgia US, Katie Shea Gagnon of State College, Pennsylvania, Robert Stephen Potter of Winston-Salem, North Carolina, US, and Roger William Latterell of Huntersville, North Carolina, US. hereinafter referred to as "applicants", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Boards Comprising an Array of Marks to Facilitate Attachment

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 30, 2001 as United States Application Number No. 10/012,918;

WHEREAS, J. M. Huber Corporation of Edison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837-2220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in any patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all application and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said assignee, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Page 1 of 3

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that to the best of our knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by us is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	···
Executed this day of	, 2002
CTATE OF	Thomas L. Schuman
STATE OF) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	person named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes
SEAL	Notary Public
Executed this <u>A3rd</u> day of <u>Stp-tember</u>	, 2002 hate Shea Sagnon Katie Shea Gagnon
STATE OF PA	Ratie Offica Gagilloff
COUNTY OF <u>Centre</u> )	
On this <u>2300</u> day of <u>Scheme</u> Katie Shea, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same	d in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
SEAL	Notarial Seal Brenna G. Shutika, Notary Public Spring Twp., Centre County, PA My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2005

Page 2 of 3

Executed this day of, 2002	
STATE OF)	Robert Stephen Potter
) SS: COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, Robert Stephen Potter, to me known to be the person n instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed therein set forth.	amed in and who executed the above
SEAL	Notary Public
Executed this day of, 2002	
STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF)	Roger William Latterell
On this day of  Roger William Latterell, to me known to be the person n instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed therein set forth.	amed in and who executed the above
SEAL	Notary Public

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, Thomas L. Schuman of Jefferson, Georgia US, Katie Shea Gagnon of State College, Pennsylvania, Robert Stephen Potter of Winston-Salem, North Carolina, US, and Roger William Latterell of Huntersville, North Carolina, US. hereinafter referred to as "applicants", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Boards Comprising an Array of Marks to Facilitate Attachment

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 30, 2001 as United States Application Number No. 10/012,918;

WHEREAS, J. M. Huber Corporation of Edison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837-2220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in any patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all application and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said assignee, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any

Page 1 of 3

convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that to the best of our knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by us is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Executed this day of	, 2002	÷
STATE OF	) SS:	Thomas L. Schuman
On this day of Thomas L. Schuman, to me known	to be the person	_, 2002, before me personally appeared named in and who executed the above e same for the uses and purposes therein
SEAL		Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 2002	
STATE OF	_) )	Katie Shea Gagnon
On this day of Katie Shea, to me known to be the peacknowledged to me that he executed	erson named in and	_, 2002, before me personally appeared who executed the above instrument,and ses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

SEAL

Executed this $\frac{9^{7}}{}$ day of ${}$ October , 2002	Robert Stephen Potter
STATE OF North CARolina) SS: COUNTY OF MECKlenburg	Robert Stephen Potter
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg)	
On this 9th day of October	, 2002, before me personally appeared
Robert Stephen Potter, to me known to be the person r instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the	
set forth.	Horea L Miller Notary Public
SEAL	Notary Public
Executed this 8 day of October, 2002	Logal Alia Cald
STATE OF Morth Carolina) SS: COUNTY OF Meklerburg	Roger William Latterell
COUNTY OF Meklerburg) SS:	
On this 8th day of October	, 2002, before me personally appeared
Roger William Latterell, to me known to be the person rinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the	same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	Gloren L'hiller
	Notary Public

SEAL